Computer On Modules
Features
SOM-DB5830
Specifications
Form Factor ATX
Compatible Models Form Factor Compatible to COM Express Basic, Compact, MIni Modules
Pin-out Type Type6/10 Pin-out Compatible
Display

Block Diagram for A1
Computer On Modules
Ordering Information
Part Number Version COM Express
Rev.
Type 6
Compatible
Type 10
Compatible
PCIe
Bandwidth
eDP/
LVDS
Height of
COMe
Connector
SOM-EA00 SOM-EA30
A2
Operating
Temperature
SOM-DB5830-00A3 A3 Rev. 3.1 Yes Yes Gen 4 LVDS 5mm SOM-EA00 A4 YES 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-DB5830A-00A3 A3 Rev. 3.1 Yes Yes Gen 4 eDP 5mm SOM-EA00 A4 YES 0 ~ 60 °C
Part Number Version COM Express
Rev.
Type 6
Compatible
Type 10
Compatible
PCIe
Bandwidth
eDP/
LVDS
Height of
COMe
Connector
SOM-EA00 SOM-EA30
A2
Operating
Temperature
SOM-DB5830-00A2 A2 Rev. 3.0 Yes Yes Gen 4 LVDS 5mm SOM-EA00 A3 YES 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-DB5830A-00A2 A2 Rev. 3.0 Yes Yes Gen 4 eDP 5mm SOM-EA00 A3 YES 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-DB5830X-00A2 A2 Rev. 3.0 Yes Yes Gen 4 LVDS 5mm SOM-EA00 A3 YES -40 ~ 85 °C
Part Number Version COM Express
Rev.
Type 6
Compatible
Type 10
Compatible
PCIe
Bandwidth
eDP/
LVDS
Height of
COMe
Connector
SOM-EA00 SOM-EA30
A2
Operating
Temperature
SOM-DB5830-00A1 A1 Rev. 3.0 Yes N/A Gen 3 LVDS 5mm N/A N/A 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-DB5830A-00A1 A1 Rev. 3.0 Yes N/A Gen 3 eDP 5mm N/A N/A 0 ~ 60 °C
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
SOM-EA10 A2 PCIe x4 – to 4 PCIe x1 Riser Card (Gen3) 1
SOM-EA00 A3 Type 6 to Type 10 Middle Board Rev.3.0 1
SOM-EA00 A4 Type 6 to Type 10 Middle Board Rev.3.1 1
SOM-EA30 A2 Type 6 Extension Card, Max.16G 1
1700008941 Serial ATA Cable 7P/7P 32cm 2
1701100300 Flat COM Port Cable 2
SOM-DB5830